



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1106 of 2026

SHYAM KUMARI SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

30/01/2026 pwn	Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Govt. Advocate for the Respondent-State. Mr. Shashank Thakur, Advocate for Respondent No. 4-University. Heard. Issue notice to respondents. Learned counsel for the respective respondents accept notice on behalf of respondents, hence, PF is not required to be paid. They pray for and are granted two week's time to file reply. List this case along with WPS No. 1097 of 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge